

CNR No. DLNW01-002500-2026
CR 60-26
Sangeeta Sehgal v. Harinder Sehgal

09.03.2026

Present: Ms. Chitra Singh, Ld. counsel for revisionist
alongwith the revisionist.

This is a revision petition u/s.397 r/w 482 Cr.P.C.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on
filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for **04.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb