

CNR No. DLNW01-002500-2026
CR 60-26
Sangeeta Sehgal v. Harinder Sehgal

07.05.2026

Present: Ms. Chitra Singh, Ld. counsel for revisionist
alongwith revisionist.

Respondent is unserved with the report 'no such person
at the address'.

It is submitted by the counsel for the revisionist that a
dispute is going on between the same parties before the court of
Ms. Gita, Ld. ACJ/CCJ/ARC, North West (CS SCJ 478/2018
Sangeeta Sehgal v. Harinder Sehgal, NDOH 16.07.2026) also
and the respondent may be directed to be served outside the
court.

In the facts and circumstances, process be issued on
filing of PF. Dasti process be served outside the court.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.07.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb